## HALLIBURTON

3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Houston, TX 77032 Phone: 281-871-2699

# SANDTRAP® XL - HALLIBURTON'S ADVANCED SOLUTION FOR OIL RECOVERY AND SAND CONTROL

HOUSTON – October 29, 2024 – Halliburton Company today announced the addition of <u>SandTrap® XL</u> to its <u>sand consolidation portfolio</u>. This latest innovation addresses the industry's challenge of excessive sand production with a low-viscosity resin system. Activated externally, it enables solids control over large intervals.

SandTrap XL delivers consolidation strength to formation grains and preserves the original permeability of the rock. This new generation of sand control systems surpasses the limitations of legacy versions. Its external activation allows the treatment of longer intervals without a restriction on pump or cure time.

"Excessive sand production remains an issue in our industry," said Luke Holderman, vice president, Production Solutions and Pipeline & Process Services. "SandTrap XL empowers our customers to maximize asset value through enhanced well performance and extended asset life. Through customized chemical consolidation, SandTrap XL provides a reliable solution for mature fields and unconsolidated reservoirs to ensure long-term productivity and efficiency."

The SandTrap XL system excels in the treatment of high-clay content mineralogy up to 25% and adapts to various formation mineralogies. It provides thermal stability above 550°F (287°C). This allows it to control sand in heavy oil reservoirs under enhanced oil recovery methods, such as steam flooding.

As part of Halliburton's portfolio of remedial solutions, SandTrap XL mitigates <u>solids</u> <u>production</u>, including formation sand and fines migration. This approach helps ensure the long-term stability and productivity of oil wells to address the needs of operators in diverse geological environments.

For more information about SandTrap XL, visit <u>www.halliburton.com</u>.

#### **About Halliburton**

Halliburton is one of the world's leading providers of products and services to the energy industry. Founded in 1919, we create innovative technologies, products, and services that help our customers maximize their value throughout the life cycle of an asset and advance a sustainable energy future. Connect with Halliburton on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.

###

#### **CONTACTS**

#### **Media Relations**

Victoria Ingalls

## HALLIBURTON

### **PRODUCT ANNOUNCEMENT**

3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Houston, TX 77032 Phone: 281-871-2699

PR@Halliburton.com

281-871-2601